Amend CSHB 4306 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, lines 12 through 13, strike "<u>a special fund in the state treasury outside</u>" and substitute "<u>an account in</u>".
- (2) On page 2, line 9, strike "nonindigenous plants" and substitute "plants of one or more species identified by the governor".
- (3) On page 2, strike lines 10 through 20 and substitute the following:
- Sec. 421.105. POWERS OF THE GOVERNOR. The governor may enter into contracts and agreements as necessary to carry out this subchapter.
  - (4) On page 2, line 25, strike "nonindigenous".